

x

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8834/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in OCRM No.19/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HARENDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.2825 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Supriti Roy, Adv.

In SLP 2825/12 Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
for R-2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2825
of 2012, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|