

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8834/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2008 in OCRM No. 19/2008 passed by the High Court of Patna)

HARENDRA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 2825/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 2825

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List both matters in the month of February, 2015.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to make all records ready for hearing.

Permission granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER