

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1725/2015

HARENDRA RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1726/2015 (II-A)

Date : 17-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the accused seeks an accommodation for today as the matter appeared in the list yesterday night and they have not been able to contact the accused who is in custody in some another case.

Not today.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER