

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1725 OF 2015

HARENDRA RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

In view of the trial having been concluded, in our view, it cannot be seriously disputed that nothing really much survives in the appeal arising out of the contempt proceedings.

The criminal appeal No. 1725 of 2015 stands closed and is accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

.....J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 07, 2022.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1725/2015

HARENDRA RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([REMAIN ON BOARD])

WITH

Crl.A.No. 1726/2015 (II-A)

Date : 07-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
 Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
 Mr. Justine George, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 1725 of 2015

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

Criminal Appeal No. 1726 of 2015

Heard learned counsel for the appellant in part for about 25 minutes.

List this matter tomorrow i.e., on 08.12.2022 as part-heard.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order in CrI. A. No. 1725/2015 is placed in the file)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)